  its DC current gain: O, Y, GR, BL
- Pb free and RoHS compliant
MECHANICAL DATA
- Case: TO-92 small outline plastic package
- High temperature soldering guaranteed: 260°C/10s 1. Emitter
- Weight: 195mg  (approximately) 2. Collector
3. Base
- General purpose switching and AF amplifier application

A1 G
Small Signal Product
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING CODE PACKING
4K / Ammo
M0 B2 G TO-92 10K / Bulk
MANUFACTURE
CODE
B0
B0
M0
A1
B1
A2
KTC3198-O-B0 B1G
TO-92
G
G
KTC
3198
xx021
(Note3)
B1
A2
B2 G
TO-92
KTC3198-xx
(Note2)
        "MARKING" is
KTC
3198
xx021
(Note3)
5K / Bulk
5K / Bulk
10K / Bulk
(Note1)
G
G
TO-92
G
KTC3198-O-M0 A2G
KTC3198-O-M0 B2G
G
G
GM0
B1B0
M0
Note3: "MARKING" should follow the "PART NO.", for example, if "PART NO." is KTC3198-O, which
Green compound
Green compound
4K / Ammo
2K / Ammo